503324002 05/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3370620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OMAR ALONSO MACY	08/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REAL ACTION PAINTBALL, INC. (RAP4)
Street Address:	7700 ARROYO CIRCLE
City:	GILROY, CA 95020
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14723048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)280-1806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-280-1800

Email: jimwu@jwlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JW LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 84 W. SANTA CLARA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 820

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1108.P0009D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIAH TURNER
SIGNATURE:	/Mariah Turner/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015_05_27_1108_P0009D1_Assignment#page1.tif source=2015_05_27_1108_P0009D1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503324002 REEL: 035724 FRAME: 0982

Attorney Docket No.: 1108.P0009US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Omar Alonso Macy, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at

2215 Ringwood Avenue, San Jose, CA 95131, USA have made an invention in:

PROJECTILE LAUNCHER ABLE TO LAUNCH AN OBJECT USING A HAMMER

for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, Real Action Paintball, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of

business located at 2215 Ringwood Avenue, San Jose, California 95131, is desirous of acquiring

the exclusive right, titic and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be

granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions,

and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I, Omar Alonso Macy, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Real Action

Paintball, Inc., its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to

said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not

only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to

and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I

bereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters

Patent to said Real Action Paintball, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this

Assignment.

J

PATENT REEL: 035724 FRAME: 0983

Attorney Docket No.: 1108.P0009US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the date indicated hereinafter:

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled

"PROJECTILE LAUNCHER ABLE TO LAUNCH AN OBJECT USING A HAMMER"

Inventor: Omar Alogaso Macy	
Signature: ///// Omar Alonso Macy	Date: <u>2-27-12</u>
Witness: WHAM	Date: \$\frac{27}{12}
Witness	Tata